
Madonna (15-6-1) -vs- Spring Arbor (15-1-3)
11/17/2022 at Spring Arbor, MI ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 68:37 (YELLOW), #44 Karina Arnold (MADONNA)   

Date: 11/17/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, SAU SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Madonna 0 0 0
Spring Arbor 1 1 2

Madonna 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Brooke Bruletti 0 0 0 0 90
D 04 Kirsten Foor 0 0 0 0 90
D 10 Grace Pabian 0 0 0 0 90
F 11 Sydnie Voss 0 0 0 0 61
C 12 Mia Wolfbauer 0 0 0 0 76
M 20 Vitoria Sia 0 0 0 0 76
D 21 Gabriella Sapia 0 0 0 0 90
D 25 Natalie Hawkins 0 0 0 0 69
C 44 Karina Arnold 0 0 0 0 68
D 45 Maya Spano 0 0 0 0 44
F 49 Morgan Stack 0 0 0 0 33

Substitutes
D 02 Gabby Ames 0 0 0 0 7
F 06 Samantha Seyler 0 0 0 0 21
F 08 Alexandra Sherlock 0 0 0 0 29
D 14 Nikki Verant 0 0 0 0 22
D 15 Rylie Hunt 0 0 0 0 22
C 19 Margie Troyke 0 0 0 0 36
D 24 Clarie Konopatzki 0 0 0 0 7
C 26 Hailey Donellon 0 0 0 0 27
C 31 Kyla Fraser 0 0 0 0 12
D 36 Caroline Kopp 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 0 0 0 0 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Brooke Bruletti 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Spring Arbor 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Blair Currie 0 0 0 0 45
F 2 Kaylee Beekel 0 0 0 0 73
D 8 Rebekah Cotton 0 0 0 0 90
M 10 Ariana Stoltzfus 4 2 1 0 90
M 11 Mackenzie Selvius 4 1 1 0 85
F 13 Madison Marshall 1 1 0 0 69
F 14 Lauren Marshall 1 0 0 0 62
F 15 Lexi Ponstein 1 1 0 1 62
D 19 Becca Mindling 0 0 0 0 90
M 20 Emma Dennison 2 0 0 0 59
M 22 Maddy Wierda 1 0 0 0 76

Substitutes
GK 00 Reagan Kohler 0 0 0 0 45
F 3 Paige Beaudry 0 0 0 0 17
F 4 Madalyn Freitas 0 0 0 0 39
F 6 Kaleigh Hendricks 0 0 0 0 16
F 7 Shelby Marshall 0 0 0 0 23
M 16 Regan Ramirez 0 0 0 0 23
D 18 Avery Carlson 0 0 0 0 14
F 24 Jocelyn Hendricks 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 14 5 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Reagan Kohler 45:00 0 0
1 Blair Currie 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Madonna 0 0 0
Spring Arbor 4 10 14

Saves By Period
Madonna 1 2 3
Spring Arbor 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Madonna 0 0 0
Spring Arbor 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Madonna 2 3 5
Spring Arbor 1 1 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

39:19
SPRIN
G A Ariana Stoltzfus *

58:57
SPRIN
G A Mackenzie Selvius Lexi Ponstein *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MADONNA Brooke Bruletti at goalie for Madonna.
0:00 SPRING A Blair Currie at goalie for Spring Arbor.
-- SPRING A Foul on Spring Arbor.
4:05 SPRING A Corner kick by Spring Arbor Ariana Stoltzfus [4:05].
10:29 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Emma Dennison, Wide Right.
18:54 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Emma Dennison, High.
19:01 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Kyla Fraser for Morgan Stack.
23:15 SPRING A Corner kick by Spring Arbor Ariana Stoltzfus [23:15].
23:48 SPRING A Corner kick by Spring Arbor Ariana Stoltzfus [23:48].
-- MADONNA Foul on Madonna.
26:58 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Alexandra Sherlock for Sydnie Voss.
26:58 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Caroline Kopp for Maya Spano.
-- MADONNA Foul on Madonna.
30:23 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Ariana Stoltzfus, Save (by goalie) Brooke Bruletti.
31:22 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Margie Troyke for Mia Wolfbauer.
31:22 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Samantha Seyler for Kyla Fraser.
31:22 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Hailey Donellon for Vitoria Sia.
31:22 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Madalyn Freitas for Emma Dennison.
37:49 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Gabby Ames for Natalie Hawkins.
37:49 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Clarie Konopatzki for Caroline Kopp.
39:19 SPRING A GOAL by Spring Arbor Ariana Stoltzfus (FIRST GOAL), goal number 6 for season.

Madonna 0, Spring Arbor 1
-- SPRING A *
42:18 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Shelby Marshall for Lauren Marshall.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SPRING A

For Spring Arbor: #2  Kaylee Beekel, #8  Rebekah Cotton, #10 Ariana Stoltzfus, #11 Mackenzie Selvius, #13 Madison
Marshall, #14 Lauren Marshall, #15 Lexi Ponstein, #19 Becca Mindling, #20 Emma Dennison, #22 Maddy Wierda, #00
Reagan Kohler.

45:00 MADONNA
For Madonna: #10 Grace Pabian, #11 Sydnie Voss, #12 Mia Wolfbauer, #14 Nikki Verant, #15 Rylie Hunt, #19 Margie
Troyke, #20 Vitoria Sia, #21 Gabriella Sapia, #25 Natalie Hawkins, #00 Brooke Bruletti, #04 Kirsten Foor.

45:00 SPRING A Reagan Kohler at goalie for Spring Arbor.
46:50 SPRING A Offside against Spring Arbor.
-- MADONNA Foul on Madonna.
49:43 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Ariana Stoltzfus, High.
50:52 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Mackenzie Selvius, Blocked.
53:36 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Maddy Wierda, High.
-- MADONNA Foul on Madonna.
58:23 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Ariana Stoltzfus, Wide.
58:57 SPRING A GOAL by Spring Arbor Mackenzie Selvius, Assist by Lexi Ponstein, goal number 13 for season.

Madonna 0, Spring Arbor 2
-- SPRING A *
60:10 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Lexi Ponstein, Save (by goalie) Brooke Bruletti.
61:59 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Shelby Marshall for Lexi Ponstein.
62:42 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Lauren Marshall, Wide Right.
-- SPRING A Foul on Spring Arbor.
64:11 MADONNA Offside against Madonna.
64:29 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Madalyn Freitas for Lauren Marshall.
65:25 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Samantha Seyler for Maya Spano.
65:25 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Caroline Kopp for Morgan Stack.
65:25 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Alexandra Sherlock for Sydnie Voss.
66:58 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Regan Ramirez for Emma Dennison.

66:58 MADONNA

For Madonna: #10 Grace Pabian, #12 Mia Wolfbauer, #20 Vitoria Sia, #21 Gabriella Sapia, #25 Natalie Hawkins, #36
Caroline Kopp, #44 Karina Arnold, #06 Samantha Seyler, #08 Alexandra Sherlock, #04 Kirsten Foor, #00 Brooke
Bruletti.

68:34 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Madison Marshall, Save (by goalie) Brooke Bruletti.
68:34 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Kaleigh Hendricks for Madison Marshall.
68:37 MADONNA Yellow card on Madonna Karina Arnold.
72:36 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Maya Spano for Samantha Seyler.
72:36 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Paige Beaudry for Kaylee Beekel.



73:59 SPRING A Offside against Spring Arbor.
76:27 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Avery Carlson for Maddy Wierda.
76:27 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Sydnie Voss for Caroline Kopp.
76:27 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Hailey Donellon for Natalie Hawkins.
76:27 MADONNA Madonna substitution: Morgan Stack for Alexandra Sherlock.
77:32 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Jocelyn Hendricks for Shelby Marshall.
80:43 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Mackenzie Selvius, Blocked.
-- MADONNA Foul on Madonna.
81:31 SPRING A Shot by Spring Arbor Mackenzie Selvius, Blocked.
84:49 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Shelby Marshall for Kaleigh Hendricks.
84:49 SPRING A Spring Arbor substitution: Emma Dennison for Mackenzie Selvius.


